
Alaska Supplemental 
Emergency Medical 
Transportation (SEMT)
DAY 2
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Agenda

 Walk through Website

 Schedule 9 – Interim Payment

 Schedule 10 – Final Payment

 Reconciliation Template
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Interim Payment Example
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 Example (Just using a single transport): Source
 Provider’s cost per medical transport per cost report as filed: $2,500 Cost Report As Filed

 MINUS Medicaid fee-for service (FFS) payment: $(500) MMIS**

 MINUS Medicaid third party liability (TPL) payment: $(100) MMIS**

 CPE Costs not covered via other sources of payment $1,900

 Federal Medical Assistance Percentage (FMAP) Title XIX* 50%

 Interim Supplemental Payment for the transport $950



Schedule 9
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Schedule 9, cont.
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Schedule 9, cont.
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Schedule 9, cont.
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Step #4 - Final Payment Example
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 Example (Just using a single transport): Source
 Provider’s cost per medical transport per cost report as adjusted: $2,400 Cost Report Adj.
 MINUS Medicaid fee-for service (FFS) payment: $(500) MMIS**
 MINUS Medicaid third party liability (TPL) payment: $(100) MMIS**

 CPE Costs not covered via other sources of payment $1,800
 Federal Medical Assistance Percentage (FMAP)* 70% MMIS**
 Calc. Supplemental Payment for the transport $1,260

 MINUS Interim Supplemental Payment for the transport $(950)
 EQUALS Final Supplemental Payment made for the transport $310



Schedule 10
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Schedule 10, cont.
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Schedule 10, cont.
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Schedule 10, cont.
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Schedule 10, cont.
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Note

 Analyze FYE and separate it into time periods with the same FMAP(s)

 DHSS will complete a different Schedule 9 and/or 10 for each time period
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FMAP Type 1-Jan-19 to 30-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 to 30-Sep-19 1-Oct-19 to 31-Dec-19
Regular Medicaid (Title XIX)
CHIP (Title XXI)
BCC
Medicaid Expansion
I.H.S. & I.H.S. Expansion

50.0%
76.5%
65.0%
93.0%

100.0%

50.0%
88.0%
65.0%
93.0%
100.0%

Transports not 
Covered (Dates prior 

to SPA)

FMAP Type 1-Jan-20 to 30-Sep-20 1-Oct-20 to 31-Dec-20
Regular Medicaid (Title XIX)
CHIP (Title XXI)
BCC
Medicaid Expansion
I.H.S. & I.H.S. Expansion

69.34%
90.0%
100.0%

56.2%
69.34%

56.2%
80.84%
69.34%
90.0%
100.0%



Questions
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Reconciliation

 Open Reconciliation Template
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Questions
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